
2018 McALLEN BOYS VARSITY

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland High 324 - 335 = 659 1 Jun Min Lee (Sharyland High) 71 - 70 = 141

2 Sharyland Pioneer 339 - 325 = 664 2 L.J. Chavez (Sharyland Pioneer) 78 - 72 = 150

3 McAllen High A 345 - 324 = 669 3 Andy Price (McAllen Rowe) 80 - 74 = 154

4 McAllen High B 341 - 363 = 704 4 Justin Ochoa (McAllen High A) 81 - 76 = 157

5 Del Rio 362 - 354 = 716 5 Jonathan Salinas (Valley View) 75 - 83 = 158

6 McAllen Memorial 377 - 381 = 758 6 Vince Tavarez (McAllen High A) 82 - 78 = 160

7 Mission Veterans 389 - 389 = 778 Hugo Lopez (Mission High) 79 - 83 = 162

8 La Joya Palmview 400 - 380 = 780 Raul Gonzalez (McAllen Memorial) 86 - 76 = 162

9 Valley View 407 - 445 = 852 Ethan Lee (Sharyland Pioneer) 83 - 79 = 162

10 Mission High 443 - 445 = 888 10 Javier De la Garza (McAllen High A) 80 - 84 = 164

11 Donna 399 - NS = NT

12 La Feria 417 - NS = NT

13 La Joya High 429 - NS = NT

14 La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 435 - NS = NT

15 Donna North 480 - NS = NT Date:  September 14-15, 2018 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  76 players

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Drizzly and wet

Day 2:  Sunny but wet

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

76 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

dnf Cross Gonzalez (Rio Hondo) 99 - NS = dnf

47 Jayke Chapa (McAllen Memorial) 113 - 128 = 241

45 Caleb Hollis (McAllen Memorial) 122 - 114 = 236

3 Andy Price (McAllen Rowe) 80 - 74 = 154

35 Michael Quiroz (McAllen Rowe) 101 - 97 = 198



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

76 players in the field

1st Sharyland High 2nd Sharyland Pioneer

1 Jun Min Lee 71 - 70 = 141 2 L.J. Chavez 78 - 72 = 150

11 Daniel Branca 81 - 84 = 165 7 Ethan Lee 83 - 79 = 162

15 Ander Erana 83 - 89 = 172 23 Alex Guerra 90 - 90 = 180

26 Orlando Deander 92 - 92 = 184 29 Ryan Bagwell 101 - 86 = 187

32 Ryan Silva 89 - 103 = 192 20 Chris Villarreal 88 - 88 = 176

TEAM TOTAL:  324 - 335 = 659 TEAM TOTAL:  339 - 325 = 664

3rd McAllen High A 4th McAllen High B

6 Vince Tavarez 82 - 78 = 160 22 Jonathan Guerra 87 - 90 = 177

4 Justin Ochoa 81 - 76 = 157 18 Cameron Palomin 85 - 89 = 174

24 Zach West 91 - 91 = 182 10 Javier De la Garza 80 - 84 = 164

14 Tyler Pena 91 - 79 = 170 31 Alex Gutierrez 89 - 100 = 189

dnf Harrison Freels DQ - 93 = NT 37 Mark Wilkins 94 - 108 = 202

TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 324 = 669 TEAM TOTAL:  341 - 363 = 704

5th Del Rio 6th McAllen Memorial

20 Nicholas Salinas 87 - 89 = 176 7 Raul Gonzalez 86 - 76 = 162

28 Sloan Taylor 93 - 92 = 185 24 JT Eddy 88 - 94 = 182

29 Hector Arranaga 95 - 92 = 187 dnf Thurman Humphreys 94 - NS = NT

13 Gabriel Ybarra 87 - 81 = 168 43 Mauricio Lejarza 122 - 99 = 221

40 Robb Smith 104 - 101 = 205 43 Kevin Sanchez 109 - 112 = 221

TEAM TOTAL:  362 - 354 = 716 TEAM TOTAL:  377 - 381 = 758

7th Mission Veterans 8th La Joya Palmview

dnf Steven Hinojosa 92 - DQ = NT 12 Derek Zuniga 90 - 76 = 166

37 Elias Roldan 103 - 99 = 202 15 Antonio Ocana IV 85 - 87 = 172

34 Brian Saenz 107 - 90 = 197 36 Jeremi Cortez 103 - 96 = 199

33 Ryan Venecia 93 - 101 = 194 48 Austin Ortiz 122 - 121 = 243

37 Christian Perez 101 - 99 = 200

TEAM TOTAL:  389 - 389 = 778 TEAM TOTAL:  400 - 380 = 780

9th Valley View 10th Mission High

5 Jonathan Salinas 75 - 83 = 158 17 Danny Rodriguez 78 - 95 = 173

dnf Aksel Cerda 104 - NS = NT 7 Hugo Lopez 79 - 83 = 162

46 Alex Maldonado 117 - 120 = 237 49 Mathew Alvarado 136 - 127 = 263

41 Leonardo Cavazos 111 - 106 = 217 51 Rudy Rivera 150 - 140 = 290

50 Emmanuel Trevino 150 - 136 = 286

TEAM TOTAL:  407 - 445 = 852 TEAM TOTAL:  443 - 445 = 888



11th Donna 12th La Feria

dnf Jonathan Del Bosque 98 - NS = NT dnf Andy Cortez 74 - NS = NT

dnf Michael Garcia 90 - NS = NT dnf Ben Draper 95 - NS = NT

dnf Alexis Mendoza 105 - NS = NT dnf Michael Mireles 104 - NS = NT

dnf Esteban Lopez 106 - NS = NT dnf Elijah De Leon 154 - NS = NT

dnf Nick Ortiz 107 - NS = NT dnf Noah Betancourt 144 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  399 - NS = NT TEAM TOTAL:  417 - NS = NT

13th La Joya High 14th La Joya Juarez/Lincoln

19 Robert Rodriguez 92 - 83 = 175 dnf Jaime Hernandez 96 - NS = NT

26 Alan Salinas 96 - 88 = 184 dnf Dante Villarreal 107 - NS = NT

42 Ben Escobar 110 - 108 = 218 dnf Juan Zuniga 98 - NS = NT

dnf Diego Rios 131 - NS = NT dnf Abel Suarez 134 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  429 - NS = NT TEAM TOTAL:  435 - NS = NT

15th Donna North

dnf Aaron Jurado 107 - NS = NT

dnf Jose Villanueva 118 - NS = NT

dnf Julian Galvan 131 - NS = NT

dnf Morris Castillo 124 - NS = NT

dnf Esdras Cortez 148 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  480 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jun Min Lee Sharyland High 71 70 141

2 L.J. Chavez Sharyland Pioneer 78 72 150

3 Andy Price (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 80 74 154

4 Justin Ochoa McAllen High A 81 76 157

5 Jonathan Salinas Valley View 75 83 158

6 Vince Tavarez McAllen High A 82 78 160

7 Hugo Lopez Mission High 79 83 162

Ethan Lee Sharyland Pioneer 83 79 162

Raul Gonzalez McAllen Memorial 86 76 162

10 Javier De la Garza McAllen High B 80 84 164

11 Daniel Branca Sharyland High 81 84 165

12 Derek Zuniga La Joya Palmview 90 76 166

13 Gabriel Ybarra Del Rio 87 81 168

14 Tyler Pena McAllen High A 91 79 170

15 Ander Erana Sharyland High 83 89 172

Antonio Ocana IV La Joya Palmview 85 87 172

17 Danny Rodriguez Mission High 78 95 173

18 Cameron Palomin McAllen High B 85 89 174

19 Robert Rodriguez La Joya High 92 83 175

20 Chris Villarreal Sharyland Pioneer 88 88 176

Nicholas Salinas Del Rio 87 89 176

22 Jonathan Guerra McAllen High B 87 90 177

23 Alex Guerra Sharyland Pioneer 90 90 180

24 Zach West McAllen High A 91 91 182

JT Eddy McAllen Memorial 88 94 182

26 Orlando Deander Sharyland High 92 92 184

Alan Salinas La Joya High 96 88 184

28 Sloan Taylor Del Rio 93 92 185

29 Ryan Bagwell Sharyland Pioneer 101 86 187

Hector Arranaga Del Rio 95 92 187

31 Alex Gutierrez McAllen High B 89 100 189

32 Ryan Silva Sharyland High 89 103 192

33 Ryan Venecia Mission Veterans 93 101 194

34 Brian Saenz Mission Veterans 107 90 197

35 Michael Quiroz (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 101 97 198

36 Jeremi Cortez La Joya Palmview 103 96 199

37 Christian Perez Mission Veterans 101 99 200

38 Mark Wilkins McAllen High B 94 108 202

Elias Roldan Mission Veterans 103 99 202

40 Robb Smith Del Rio 104 101 205

41 Leonardo Cavazos Valley View 111 106 217

42 Ben Escobar La Joya High 110 108 218

43 Mauricio Lejarza McAllen Memorial 122 99 221

Kevin Sanchez McAllen Memorial 109 112 221

45 Caleb Hollis (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 122 114 236



46 Alex Maldonado Valley View 117 120 237

47 Jayke Chapa (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 113 128 241

48 Austin Ortiz La Joya Palmview 122 121 243

49 Mathew Alvarado Mission High 136 127 263

50 Emmanuel Trevino Valley View 150 136 286

51 Rudy Rivera Mission High 150 140 290

dnf Andy Cortez La Feria 74 NS NT

dnf Michael Garcia Donna 90 NS NT

dnf Steven Hinojosa Mission Veterans 92 DQ NT

dnf Thurman Humphreys McAllen Memorial 94 NS NT

dnf Ben Draper La Feria 95 NS NT

dnf Jaime Hernandez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 96 NS NT

dnf Jonathan Del Bosque Donna 98 NS NT

dnf Juan Zuniga La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 98 NS NT

dnf Cross Gonzalez (Rio Hondo) INDIVIDUALS 99 NS NT

dnf Aksel Cerda Valley View 104 NS NT

dnf Michael Mireles La Feria 104 NS NT

dnf Alexis Mendoza Donna 105 NS NT

dnf Esteban Lopez Donna 106 NS NT

dnf Nick Ortiz Donna 107 NS NT

dnf Dante Villarreal La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 107 NS NT

dnf Aaron Jurado Donna North 107 NS NT

dnf Jose Villanueva Donna North 118 NS NT

dnf Morris Castillo Donna North 124 NS NT

dnf Diego Rios La Joya High 131 NS NT

dnf Julian Galvan Donna North 131 NS NT

dnf Abel Suarez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 134 NS NT

dnf Noah Betancourt La Feria 144 NS NT

dnf Esdras Cortez Donna North 148 NS NT

dnf Elijah De Leon La Feria 154 NS NT

dnf Harrison Freels McAllen High A DQ 93 NT


